FORM PEO 1565	07-27-1998	SHEET U.S-DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1565 1-31-92		111 111
To the Honorable Assistant Commissi	; ; } E.(E)	
Name of conveying party(ies):	100775976	the attached original documents or copy thereof. Pi Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Andrew Adrian		
Bruce Jones		Name: Ford Motor Company
Dilip Pithadia		Internal Address:
Joseph Huk Tamara Nordstrom	3 A A B	
Robert Schuessler 7	-20-78	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:The American Road
Assignment	☐ Merger	The American Road
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City Death of City Miles (200)
Other	and the state of t	City: Dearborn State: MI ZIP: 48121
Execution Date: April 27, 19	998	Additional name(s) & address(es) rttached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):	
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/070,236		
		·
	Additional numbers attach	ned: Yes No
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence led:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark L. Mollon		
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Ford Global Tec	chnologies, Inc.	☐ Enclosed
07/24/1998 DCDATES 00000106 061500 0	9070236	
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	. La partie de la constante de	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	,	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Parklane Bl	ıvd.	Ford Motor Company No. 06-1500
911 Parklane To	wers East	Two motor company 110, or 1500
City: Dearborn State: N	MI ZIP: 48126	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document.	elief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Saundra M. Lewis	of the land	July 8, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Sig	July 8, 1998 gnature Date
	Total number of page	es comprising cover sheet and attached documents: 7
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)		

ASSIGNMENT

WH	ERE	AS,	I,

Andrew Adrian

11043 Connell Dr.

Dexter, Mi 48130

U.S.A

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Radio Frequency Broadcast System for Enclosed Spaces

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: **Andrew Adrian**

Bruce Jones Dilip Pithadia Joseph Huk Tamara Nordstrom Robert Schuessler; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD
MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD
MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign
countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the
day ofApril, l9 98, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United
States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:
Serial No. <u>09/070,236</u> , Filing Date <u>April 30, 1998</u>), and I hereby request the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY
as the assignee.
Executed the 27 day of 1000 1978.
Executed the $\frac{\mathcal{O}}{\mathcal{O}}$ day of $\frac{\mathcal{O}}{\mathcal{O}}$ day of $\frac{\mathcal{O}}{\mathcal{O}}$.

Andrew Adrian

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,
Bruce Robert Jones
7845 Hannan Road
Romulus Mi 48174
U.S.A
have invented certain new and useful improvements in:
Radio Frequency Broadcast System for Enclosed Spaces
for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Andrew Adrian Bruce Jones Dilip Pithadia Joseph Huk Tamara Nordstrom Robert Schuessler; and
WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the27thday ofApril, 1998, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No09/070,236, Filing DateApril), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee.
Executed the 27 day of 600 day.

Bruce Robert Jones

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Dilip K. Pithadia

37766 Glen-Grove

Farmington Hills, MI 48331

U.S.A

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Radio Frequency Broadcast System for Enclosed Spaces

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: **Andrew Adrian**

Bruce Jones
Dilip Pithadia
Joseph Huk
Tamara Nordstrom
Robert Schuessler; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuar	nt to my employment agreeme	nt heretofore made with FORD
MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contra	actual obligation, I do sell, as	ssign and transfer unto FORD
MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclus	sive right for the United State	s of America and for all foreign
countries to the said invention, as descri	ibed in the specification execute	ed by me on the
States therefor (and I hereby authorize a	my attorneys to insert the seria	I number and filing date herein:
Serial No09/070,236, Filir		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademanas the assignee.	rks to issue said Letters Paten	t to FORD MOTOR COMPANY
Executed the27thday	of April ,	19_98

Dilip K. Pithadia

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Joseph Michael Huk 23824 Mcalister Southfield, Michigan 48034

U.S.A

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Radio Frequency Broadcast System for Enclosed Spaces

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: **Andrew Adrian**

Bruce Jones
Dilip Pithadia
Joseph Huk
Tamara Nordstrom
Robert Schuessler; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE,	pursuant to my employment	agreement heretofore made with FORI
MOTOR COMPANY, or by my	contractual obligation, I d	o sell, assign and transfer unto FORI
MOTOR COMPANY the full an	d exclusive right for the Uni	ted States of America and for all foreign
countries to the said invention, a		
27thday ofApril	, $19\frac{4}{3}$, preparatory	to obtaining Letters Patent of the United
		the serial number and filing date herein 30, 1998), and I hereby request the
		ers Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY
Executed the	day of Upitel	, 19
		A Company of the Comp
	Jan C	D. Salak
	Joseph Michael Hul	k

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Tamara Jean Nordstrom 4782 Pickering Road Bloomfield Hills, Mi 48301 U.S.A

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Radio Frequency Broadcast System for Enclosed Spaces

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: **Andrew Adrian**

Bruce Jones
Dilip Pithadia
Joseph Huk
Tamara Nordstrom
Robert Schuessler; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD
MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD
MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign
countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the
27thday ofApril, 19_98, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United
States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:
Serial No09/070,236, Filing DateApril 30, 1998), and I hereby request the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY
as the assignee.
77 . 1.1 . 07.1. 1 . 0 . 1
Executed the 27th day of April , 19 98.
17 A

Tamara Jean Nordstrom

Mollon

Mostar

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	T
WHEREAS	
44 TTTTTTTTTT	4.

Robert Arnold Schuessler 7732 Embassy Drive Canton, MI 48187 U.S.A

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Radio Frequency Broadcast System for Enclosed Spaces

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: $\mbox{Andrew Adrian}$

Bruce Jones
Dilip Pithadia
Joseph Huk
Tamara Nordstrom
Robert Schuessler; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD
MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD
MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign
countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the
27th day of April , 1998, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United
States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:
Serial No09/070,236, Filing DateApril 30, 1998), and I hereby request the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee.
Executed the 27th day of April , 19 98.

Robert Arnold Schuessler

Retat and Dehrusster

Mollon

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/20/1998 REEL: 9336 FRAME: 0248